

SQID TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (CSE:SQID)

NEWS RELEASE

SQID INVESTEE COMPANY LAUNCHES OLAHBOLA ESPORTS SERIES

March 25, 2021 - SQID Technologies Limited (CSE: SQID).

SQID currently holds a 50% shareholding in ICON Esports Pty Ltd (ICON), the owner of The Chiefs Esports Club which is Australia's leading esports brand and the largest in Oceania.

SQID is undertaking the technical development of integrating its payment processing solutions into the ICON web and mobile app platforms.

ICON in partnership with SportsHero (ASX:SHO), has announced the official launch of the OlahBola Esports Series with ICON and international tournament platform, ESPL.

Highlights

- ✓ ICON and SportsHero have partnered with international tournament platform ESPORTS PTE LTD (ESPL) to host the first OlahBola Esports Series, with participants required to have an OlahBola account
- ✓ Phase 1 rollout of the OlahBola Esports Series consists of 9 tournaments across 3 video game titles including; *Mobile Legends: Bang Bang*, *PUBG Mobile* and *Garena Free Fire* which will be held between April and June
- ✓ ICON and SportsHero are in discussions with commercial partners and global brands that will generate revenue from the OlahBola Esports Series.

Launch of The OlahBola Esports Series

ICON and SportsHero announced they will jointly operate and co brand a series of esports tournaments (**OlahBola Esports Series**) in Indonesia to leverage its 3 million users in monetizing its OlahBola app platform.

- ✓ Tournaments will be hosted on the ESPL platform, with all participants required to have registered an OlahBola account
- ✓ Total of 9 tournaments across 3 different video game titles hosted between April 8 to June 17.
- ✓ It expected approximately 8,000 players to participate.
- ✓ A professional broadcaster will broadcast the tournament.

SQID will review further opportunities to leverage its payment processing solutions for SportsHero.

On behalf of the board of directors.

For more information, please contact:

Athan Lekkas

Chairman and CEO

E: athan.lekkas@sqidpayments.com.au

Telephone: +61 3 9820 6400 Email: investors@sqidpay.com

About SQID Technologies

SQID Technologies is a payment processor head quartered in Australia with a proprietary software platform for online debit or credit card payments for both retail and wholesale transactions. It provides merchant services and transaction processing to business merchants and e-commerce customers across both 'Business to Business' (B2B) and 'Business to Consumer' (B2C) segments to bridge both retail and wholesale transactions through its platform. For more information on SQID please visit https://sqidpayments.com.au.

THE CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE HAS NOT REVIEWED AND DOES NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OR ADEQUACY OF THIS RELEASE.

FORWARD LOOKING INFORMATION

Any forward-looking statements in this news release are not guarantees of future performance and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other important factors, many of which are beyond the control of the Company, its directors and management.